
OPWDD Eligibility Coordinators (Rev. 8/2015) 

 

Regional Office 1 Coordinator Backup 
Finger Lakes Office: 

Chemung, Livingston, Monroe, 

Ontario, Schuyler, Seneca, Steuben, 

Wayne, Wyoming, Yates 

Joanne Beardslee 

Joanne.Beardslee@opwdd.ny.gov 

(585) 241-5741 

Fax:  (585) 241-5767 

Briana Stewart 

Briana.Stewart@opwdd.ny.gov 
(585) 241-5777 

Fax:   (585) 241-5767 

Pam Lane—Secretary 

(585) 241-5742 

Finger Lakes DDRO 

620 Westfall Rd. Suite 108 

Rochester, NY 14620  

  

Western New York Office: 

Allegany, Cattaraugus, 

Chautauqua, Erie, Genesee, 

Niagara, Orleans 

Michelle Davis 

Michelle.Davis@opwdd,.ny.gov 

(716) 517-3423 

Fax:  (716) 517-3705 
 

Jill Hamilton  

Jill.E.Hamilton@opwdd.ny.gov 

(716) 517-3634 

Linda George 

Linda.m.george@opwdd.ny.gov 

(716) 517-3510 

Fax:  (716) 517-3705 

Western NY DDRO 

1200 East and West Road 

West Seneca 14224 

  

Regional Office 2 Coordinator Backup 
Central New York Office: 

Cayuga, Cortland, Herkimer, 

Lewis, Madison, Oneida, 

Onondaga, Oswego 

Victoria Wells, Psy.D. 

Vicky.Wells@opwdd.ny.gov 

(315) 473-6982 

                Fax:  (315) 473-4033 

Kristine Prindle, LMSW 

Kristine.Prindle@opwdd.ny.gov 

(315) 473-2969 

           Fax:  (315) 473-4033 

Central NY DDRO 

Eligibility Department 
187 Northern Concourse 
North Syracuse, NY 13212 

  

Broome Office: 

Broome, Chenango, Delaware, 

Otsego, Tioga, Tompkins 

Brian Walder, Psy.D. 

Brian.Walder@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (607) 771-7784 Ext. 117 

Fax:  (607) 771-6528 

John Lishok, Psy II 

John.Lishok@opwdd.ny.gov 

(607) 771-7784 x119 

Fax: (607) 771-6528 

OPWDD Region 2 

Broome DDRO 

229-231 State Street. 2nd floor 

Binghamton, N.Y. 13901 

  



Sunmount Office: 

Clinton, Essex, Franklin, 

Hamilton, Jefferson, 

St. Lawrence 

 

OPWDD Region 2 

Sunmount DDRO 

2445 State Rt. 30 

Tupper Lake, NY 12986 

 

David J. Meeker, Ph.D. 

David.Meeker@opwdd.ny.gov 

(518) 359-2465 

Fax:  (518) 359-7657 
 

Tess Breault 

Teresa.Breault@opwdd.ny.gov 

(315) 265-3047 

Pam Whitley 

 

 

 

 

Regional Office 3 Coordinator Backup 
Capital District Office: 

Albany, Fulton, 

Montgomery, Rensselaer, 

Saratoga, Schenectady, 

Schoharie, Warren, 

Washington 

Susan Verzulli, Ph.D. 

Susan.Verzulli.PhD@opwdd.ny.gov 

(518) 388-0426 

Fax:  (518) 370-7401 

Connie Kinch 

Connie.kinch@opwdd.ny.gov 

(518) 388-0435 

Fax: (518) 370-7401 

OPWDD Region 3 

Capital District DDRO 

500 Balltown Rd. 

Schenectady, NY 12304 

  

Hudson Valley Office: 

Orange, Rockland, Sullivan, 

Westchester 

Vicki Tobar 

Vicki.Tobar@opwdd.ny.gov 

(845) 947-6011 

Fax:  (845) 947-6414 

 

OPWDD Region 3 

Hudson Valley DDRO 

9 Wilbur Road 

Thiells, NY 10984 

  

Taconic Office: 

Columbia, Dutchess, Greene, Putnam, 

Ulster 

Robert Travis, Ph.D. 

Robert.Travis@opwdd.ny.gov 

Robert: (845) 473 5050, Ext. 171 

 

Rajni Dhammi 

Rajni.Dhammi@opwdd.ny.gov 

Rajni (845) 471-9226 Ext 107 

 

 

 

 OPWDD Region 3 

Taconic DDRO 

38 Firemens Way 

Poughkeepsie, NY  12603 

  

Regional Office 4 Coordinator Backup 

Metro Office: 

Bronx Co., New York Co. 

Shanequa McIntosh Whitmore 

Shanequa.McIntosh@OPWDD.ny.gov 

(718) 430-0369 

Elizabeth Lonergan 

Elizabeth.Lonergan@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 430-0828 

Metro NY/Bronx DDRO 

400 Halsey Ave. 

Bronx, NY 10461 

  



Metro NY/Manhattan 

25 Beaver St., 4th Floor 

New York, NY  10004 

Ellen Bleckman 

Ellen.Bleckman@opwdd.ny.gov 

(646) 766-3247 

Elizabeth Lonergan 

Elizabeth.Lonergan@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 430-0828 

Brooklyn Office: 

Kings Co. 

Howard Reyer 

Howard.Reyer@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 642-8657 

Fax:   (718) 642-6013 

Janet Strauss 

Janet.Strauss@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 642-8629 

Fax:   (718) 642-6013 

Brooklyn DDRO 

888 Fountain Ave. 

Bldg. 1, 2nd floor 

Brooklyn, NY 11208 

  

Staten Island Office: 

Richmond 

Jack Lawrence 

John.Lawrence@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 982-1944 

Fax:   (718) 982-1931 

Eulalie Phinn 

Eulalie.Phinn@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 982-1941 

 

Staten Island DDRO 

Building 12, Suite A, 

1150 Forest Hill Road 

Staten Island, NY 10314-6316 

  

Bernard Fineson Office: 

Queens 
Christina Antioco-Feit 

Christina.Antioco@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 217-5537 

Margery Auerbach 

Margery.Auerbach@opwdd.ny.gov 

(718) 217-5970 

 

Bernard Fineson DDRO 

PO Box 280507 

Queens Village, NY 11428-0507 

  

Regional Office 5 Coordinator Backup 

Long Island Office: 

Nassau, Suffolk 

Yuan Gao, Ph.D. 

Yuan.x.Gao@opwdd.ny.gov 

(631) 416-3902 

Lino Faccini Ph.D 

Lino.Faccini@opwdd.ny.gov 

(631) 434-2138 

 

Long Island DDRO 

415-A Oser Avenue 

Hauppage, NY 11788 

  

 


